

# CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

Bridgestone Corporation and Subsidiaries  
Years ended December 31, 2018 and 2017

Note	Outstanding number of shares of common stock	Common stock	Capital surplus	Stock acquisition rights	Retained earnings	Treasury stock	Accumulated other comprehensive income				Total	Non-controlling interests	Total equity
							Net unrealized gain (loss) on available-for-sale securities	Deferred gain (loss) on derivative instruments	Foreign currency translation adjustments	Remeasurements of defined benefit plans			
2	Thousands												Millions of yen
Balance at January 1, 2017	783,257	¥126,354	¥123,006	¥2,976	¥2,163,115	¥ (56,151)	¥174,198	¥(1,721)	¥(107,243)	¥(137,698)	¥2,286,836	¥59,064	¥2,345,900
Profit attributable to owners of parent for the year					288,276						288,276		288,276
Cash dividends					(108,463)						(108,463)		(108,463)
Purchase of treasury stock	(31,568)					(150,013)					(150,013)		(150,013)
Disposal of treasury stock	38		(22)			112					90		90
Purchase of shares of consolidated subsidiaries					(105)						(105)		(105)
Net change in the year				653			2,489	1,666	13,763	10,586	29,157	(2,103)	27,054
Balance at December 31, 2017	751,727	¥126,354	¥122,984	¥3,629	¥2,342,823	¥(206,052)	¥176,687	¥ (55)	¥ (93,480)	¥(127,112)	¥2,345,778	¥56,961	¥2,402,739
Cumulative effects of changes in accounting policies					20,879					(20,879)			
Restated Balance at January 1, 2018	751,727	¥126,354	¥122,984	¥3,629	¥2,363,702	¥(206,052)	¥176,687	¥ (55)	¥ (93,480)	¥(147,991)	¥2,345,778	¥56,961	¥2,402,739
Profit attributable to owners of parent for the year					291,642						291,642		291,642
Cash dividends					(120,278)						(120,278)		(120,278)
Purchase of treasury stock	(2)					(8)					(8)		(8)
Disposal of treasury stock	85				(108)	285					177		177
Cancellation of treasury stock			(906)		(172,221)	173,127							
Capital increase of consolidated subsidiaries			(80)								(80)		(80)
Net change in the year				(177)			(67,799)	1,786	(81,371)	12,294	(135,267)	(2,763)	(138,030)
Balance at December 31, 2018	751,810	¥126,354	¥121,998	¥3,452	¥2,362,737	¥ (32,648)	¥108,888	¥ 1,731	¥(174,851)	¥(135,697)	¥2,381,964	¥54,198	¥2,436,162

Note	Common stock	Capital surplus	Stock acquisition rights	Retained earnings	Treasury stock	Accumulated other comprehensive income				Total	Non-controlling interests	Total equity
						Net unrealized gain (loss) on available-for-sale securities	Deferred gain (loss) on derivative instruments	Foreign currency translation adjustments	Remeasurements of defined benefit plans			
2												Thousands of U.S. dollars
Balance at December 31, 2017	\$1,138,324	\$1,107,964	\$32,694	\$21,106,514	\$ (1,856,324)	\$1,591,775	\$ (495)	\$ (842,162)	\$ (1,145,153)	\$21,133,137	\$513,162	\$21,646,299
Cumulative effects of changes in accounting policies				188,099					(188,099)			
Restated Balance at January 1, 2018	\$1,138,324	\$1,107,964	\$32,694	\$21,294,613	\$ (1,856,324)	\$1,591,775	\$ (495)	\$ (842,162)	\$ (1,333,252)	\$21,133,137	\$513,162	\$21,646,299
Profit attributable to owners of parent for the year				2,627,405						2,627,405		2,627,405
Cash dividends				(1,083,586)						(1,083,586)		(1,083,586)
Purchase of treasury stock					(72)					(72)		(72)
Disposal of treasury stock				(973)	2,568					1,595		1,595
Cancellation of treasury stock		(8,162)		(1,551,540)	1,559,702							
Capital increase of consolidated subsidiaries		(721)								(721)		(721)
Net change in the year			(1,595)			(610,802)	16,090	(733,072)	110,756	(1,218,623)	(24,892)	(1,243,515)
Balance at December 31, 2018	\$1,138,324	\$1,099,081	\$31,099	\$21,285,919	\$ (294,126)	\$ 980,973	\$15,595	\$ (1,575,234)	\$ (1,222,496)	\$21,459,135	\$488,270	\$21,947,405

See notes to consolidated financial statements.